

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Apr 02, 2012, 4:57 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

E

CRB

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

No. 86711-9

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN THE MATTER OF THE PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION OF
MARIBEL GOMEZ

**PETITIONER'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR
DISCRETIONARY REVIEW**

INNOCENCE PROJECT NW CLINIC
Professor Jacqueline McMurtrie, WSBA # 13587
Fernanda Torres, WSBA # 34587
Attorneys for Petitioner Maribel Gomez
University of Washington School of Law
William H. Gates Hall
P.O. Box 85110
Seattle, WA 98145-1110
(206) 543-5780

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION TO ARGUMENT 1

II. ARGUMENT 2

 A. Having failed to conduct an adequate investigation enabling him to make informed decisions, trial counsel’s representation was constitutionally deficient.....2

 1. Trial counsel failed to find evidence consistent with Ms. Gomez’s defense that she did not abuse Rafael and that his prior injuries were not the result of abuse. 4

 2. Evidence refuting the State’s theory that Rafael’s fatal head injury was the result of inflicted, blunt force trauma. 8

 3. Evidence that Ms. Gomez was a loving mother towards Rafael and her other children..... 11

 B. But for trial counsel’s deficient performance, the result of the trial would have been different.12

III. CONCLUSION..... 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Ewing v. Williams, 596 U.S. F.2d 391 (9th Cir. 1979) 19

In re Pers. Restraint of Brett, 142 Wn.2d 868, 16 P3d. 601
(2001)..... 2, 3

Lord v. Wood, 184 F.3d 1083 (9th Cir.1999)..... 3

Rios v. Rocha, 299 F.3d 796, 805 (9th Cir. 2002) 3, 8

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052
(1984)..... 2, 9, 13, 19

Wood v. Georgia, 450 U.S. 261, 101 S. Ct. 1097 (1981) 6
